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Date: 18-08-2022 Health Bulletin Time: 6:00 PM 
                                             Bu l let in   No.  921  ( s i n c e  1 5 t h  M a r c h  2 0 2 0 )  

 

 
Positive Today: 175 

 
Recovered Today: 131 

 

 Death Today: 01 
 

 Active Cases: 977 

S+vty Sample Positivity today: 7.21% R% Recovery Percentage: 95.14% 

 

1. Total cumulative Positive COVID-19 detected since 01.01.2022:   101818  

2. Total Number (%) of COVID-19 Patients Treated/ Cured since 01.01.2022: 96873 (95.14%) 

3. Total Number (%) of COVID-19 patients migrated out of state since 01.01.2022: 3655 (3.59%) 

4. Total Number (%) of COVID-19 Deaths since 01.01.2022:          313 (0.31%) 

5. Number of samples found negative for COVID-19 today:        2252  

6. Total number of samples sent for COVID-19 testing today:        2294  

7. Total number of cumulative samples found negative since 01.01.2022:  1467068  
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Detailed Status of Sample Tested 
 

 

 
 

Districts 

 
Samples 

Sent to 

Labs 

Today 

Negative Positive 
Cumulative 

Samples 

Tested 

Since 

01.01.2022 

Results 

Awaited 
(including sample 

sent to labs today) 

 
Negative 

in last 24 

hours 

Negative 

Cumulative 

Since 

01.01.2022 

 
Positive 

in last 24 

hours 

Positive 

Cumulative 

Since 

01.01.2022 

Almora 38 60 68364 5 4806 73164 0 

Bageshwar 94 99 38100 0 2153 40249 12 

Chamoli 44 31 50909 0 3327 54234 13 

Champawat 84 19 64414 0 1975 66386 0 

Dehradun 501 458 403542 66 38032 441439 49 

Haridwar 234 277 320799 28 13935 334704 23 

Nainital 273 223 100968 46 12746 113644 52 

Pauri Garhwal 259 274 104667 9 5541 110201 6 

Pithoragarh 56 53 44042 3 2662 46692 0 

Rudraprayag 68 42 30001 12 2968 32969 4 

Tehri Garhwal 163 214 44892 3 2589 47474 5 

US Nagar 439 452 150121 2 9207 159304 21 

Uttarkashi 41 50 46249 1 1877 48124 7 

Total 2294 2252 1467068 175 101818 1568584 192 

Details of Districts having Positive COVID-19 Cases 
 

 
Districts 

No. of Positive 
Cases Since 
01.01.2022 

No. of Positive Cases 
Treated/ Cured Since 

01.01.2022 

Active Cases in the 
District 

Deaths Since 
01.01.2022 

Migrated Positive 
Cases Since 
01.01.2022 

Almora 4806 4357 24 4 421 

Bageshwar 2153 2044 7 0 102 

Chamoli 3327 3183 20 3 121 

Champawat 1975 1946 2 2 25 

Dehradun 38032 36935 464 199 434 

Haridwar 13935 13585 79 29 242 

Nainital 12746 12407 253 31 55 

Pauri Garhwal 5541 4465 46 20 1010 

Pithoragarh 2662 2487 20 4 151 

Rudraprayag 2968 2805 24 2 137 

Tehri Garhwal 2589 2123 12 7 447 

U.S. Nagar 9207 8859 18 6 324 

Uttarkashi 1877 1677 8 6 186 

Total 101818 96873 977 313 3655 
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Hospital Wise Death 

 

 

District Name of the Hospitals 
No. of 
Deaths 

Dehradun Military Hospital , Dehradun 1 

 Total 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Check Your  

COVID-19 Test Results Online on report.icmr.org.in  

 or Scan the QR Code Below  
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COVID-19 Vaccination  

18 t h  August  2022 

 Sessions Held Today:                       735 

 Number of Beneficiaries Vaccinated Today:          15760 

 Total Number of Beneficiaries Partially Vaccinated:         9090660 

 Total Number of Beneficiaries Fully Vaccinated:         8647950 

 Total Number of Beneficiaries Given Precaution Dose:        1550594 

              Details of Beneficiaries Vaccinated in Uttarakhand   
 

 

Districts 

Citizens Health Care Worker Front Line Worker 

Cumulative 
Precaution 

Dose 
Coverage 

Last 24 hrs 
coverage 

12-14 
Yrs      
1st 

Dose 

12-14 
Yrs      
2nd 

Dose 

15-17 
years 1st 

Dose 
Coverage 

15-17 
years 

2nd Dose 
Coverage 

18+ years 
1st Dose 
Coverage 

18+ years 
2nd Dose 
Coverage 

 1st 
 Dose 

Coverage 

 2nd  
Dose 

Coverage 

1st  
Dose 

Coverage 

 2nd  
Dose 

Coverage 

1st 
And 
2nd 

Dose  

Precaution 
Dose 

Almora 20456 14502 29393 24168 384571 358883 6024 6034 9960 9765 71942 23 288 

Bageshwar 10435 8460 14149 13286 186439 173274 2515 2522 2323 2403 47569 17 351 

Chamoli 15239 14531 19748 19382 275378 272570 3988 4024 6494 6641 76041 41 295 

Champawat 10925 8855 13535 13106 185266 175068 2257 2322 7592 7573 38203 32 160 

Dehradun 69872 47980 103742 82685 1583551 1494310 37250 36747 30675 31348 348174 466 2512 

Haridwar 74130 38142 83897 54031 1523166 1471195 17794 17665 48487 48493 267894 333 3873 

Nainital 42814 28191 53547 42460 760168 742624 14196 14014 20120 20247 146169 129 971 

Pauri 22757 17762 32736 31069 456271 439521 7926 7949 7108 7206 109618 48 447 

Pithoragarh 16435 12488 23792 21084 328402 320390 4097 4115 8325 8420 50829 46 618 

Rudraprayag 8873 6726 12626 11156 174701 161179 2466 2457 2692 2714 39761 28 138 

Tehri 23565 21998 31346 30667 402031 371269 6254 6319 4930 5056 108041 51 1021 

US Nagar 62685 53836 93634 90957 1361924 1395134 12506 12634 34810 34087 180443 295 2421 

Uttarkashi 13511 10445 18319 16824 237375 228383 3463 3489 5004 5115 65910 48 1108 

Total 391697 283916 530464 450875 7859243 7603800 120736 120291 188520 189068 1550594 1557 14203 

 


